State of Iowa Office of

Board of Supervisors

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

First District
Galen Casey
Lu Verne, Iowa 50560

Second District
Jack Plathe
Algona, Iowa 50511

Third DistrictDonnie Loss
Algona, Iowa 50511

Fourth District Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 Fifth District Roger Tjarks Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk

Tammy Eden Kossuth County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

Tuesday, May 11, 2021 - Regular Session - Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

8:00 A.M.

Call Meeting to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Public Discussion

Discussion with Secondary Road Foreman

- Discussion/Decision Approval of the Agenda/Minutes
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Handwritten Claim for Civil Defense/E911 to ICAP
- Kossuth Regional Health Center Monthly Report
- Acknowledge Transfers made by Kossuth County Auditor
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Liquor License for ABATE of Iowa, Inc.

8:30 A.M.

- Public Hearing/Construction Permit Application Summit Pork III, LLP (Irvington 25 Site) NE 1/4 NW 1/4 Section 25, Irvington Township
- Discussion/Decision Resolution Application Summit Pork III, LLP (Irvington 25 Site) NE ¼
 NW 1/4 Section 25, Irvington Township
- Discussion/Decision Appointment of 2 additional Medical Death Investigators and approve payment of training
- Discussion/Decision Appoint and certify members to the Temporary Redistricting Commission
- Discussion/Decision Payment in Lieu of Taxes for North Iowa Regional Housing Authority

9:00 A.M.

Drainage

- Discussion/Decision Consider Bids for DD 75 Main Tile and Lateral 1 Improvement
- Discussion/Decision approval of Drainage Repair Requests

(Request #2021-023 DD HK 2-36)

(Request #2021-024 DD HK 3-46)

(Request #2021-025 DD 90)

- Discussion/Decision Approve Planning and Zoning Comprehensive Plan for Commercial Solar Energy
- Discussion/Decision Gravel on County Roads

REVISED Agendas will be posted on the bulletin board on the second floor of the Kossuth County Courthouse and the County website www.co.kossuth.ia.us 24 hours prior to the Board of Supervisors meeting. Please note agenda times are only suggested.

State of Iowa Office of Board of Supervisors

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

First DistrictGalen Casey
Lu Verne, Iowa 50560

Second District
Jack Plathe
Algona, Iowa 50511

Third District Donnie Loss Algona, Iowa 50511 **Fourth District** Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 **Fifth District** Roger Tjarks Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk

Tammy Eden Kossuth County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

- Discussion/Decision Approval of Construction within ROW
- Discussion with Kossuth County Engineer/Zoning Administrator

Discussion with Kossuth County Auditor Board Discussion and Committee Reports